Council Survey - Grants to organizations SurveyMonkey

Q1 Which of the following statements describe what is most important to
you in building a new grants to organizations program?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

That we do not
spend more t...

That we reduce
the...

That we spend

more than...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
That we do not spend more than we already are investing - $252,000 is plenty. 77.78% 7
That we reduce the contribution - $252,000 per year is too much for grants to organizations (cut here) 0.00% 0
That we spend more than $252,000 as these grants are more important than other investments! (cut somewhere else) 22.22% 2
TOTAL 9
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Q2 Why is the grants to organizations important to you

Answered: 8  Skipped: 1
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Q3 When you think about how money should be spent, which is more
important to you (please rank)

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

| want to make
sure...

| want to make
sure that...

| want to
support spec...

I want to
support fire...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE
| want to make sure non-profits get capital and/or infrastructure support 44.44%  22.22% 11.141%  22.22%
from us, and they should cover operating costs (l.e. heat pumps for halls) 4 2 1 2 9 2.89
| want to make sure that non-profits have operating support from as a 12.50% 0.00% 25.00% 62.50%
priority (i.e. programming support for museums) 1 0 2 5 8 1.63
| want to support special events and festivals (i.e. tourism events, local 11.11% 33.33% 33.33% 22.22%
community celebrations like festivals) 1 3 3 2 9 2.33
| want to support fire departments as part of an official application to 33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00%
support vehicle replacement. (ie combine this policy with the draft fire 3 3 3 0 9 3.00

policy).

3/12



Council Survey - Grants to organizations SurveyMonkey

Q4 What do you find to be the most beneficial outcome of the grants
issued to non-profit orgs, either to you or to the community?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 1

4712
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Q5 When considering funding similar organizations that ask for more
money than we can pay , | prefer to:

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

Give smaller
amounts to e...

Heavily invest
in a handful...

Determine each
application ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Give smaller amounts to each organization each year, treating them equitably every year 11.11% 1
Heavily invest in a handful of similar organizations, ensuring that those who are not funded would get a turn in the future. 44.44% 4
Determine each application on merit, and allocate more funding to those that require it more urgently. 44.44% 4
TOTAL 9
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Q6 When considering a new way to spend dollars supporting non-profit
organizations, my preference is to:

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

Treat our
districts as...

Focus our
financial...

Focused
spending, ba...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Treat our districts as equally as possible, knowing that some Districts only have so many Non-profit groups. (Equality) 33.33% 3
Focus our financial efforts on the organizations that mean the most to our municipality, and focus less on which district they 22.22% 2
are physically located.

Focused spending, based on pre-set categories that Council wishes to invest in, and allocate more funds to those categories 44.44% 4
(for instance, Tourism, Community Halls, Trails...)

TOTAL 9
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Q7 When considering requests outside of Argyle, my preference is to:

Answered: 8  Skipped: 1

Pre-determine
a maximum...

Include all
grants in th...

Consider
events touri...

Deny all
requests...

Consider
requests...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Pre-determine a maximum investment in requests outside Argyle, and consider that pot as seperate from the Argyle non- 12.50% 1
profit groups.

Include all grants in the one pot regardless of location, let Council consider the merits of those applications without labelling 12.50% 1

them as outside Argyle

Consider events tourism requests, (historically, the Redwood Cup, Music Week etc) as Argyle events as well due to their 12.50% 1
larger impact on the community. All other Community related requests (le festivals) would have access to a limited budget as
outlined in option one.

Deny all requests outside Argyle. 0.00% 0
Consider requests outside Argyle ONLY if they fit a certain criteria. 62.50% 5
TOTAL 8

7112



Council Survey - Grants to organizations SurveyMonkey

Q8 When considering HOW grants are decided, | prefer the following
course of action

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

| prefer that
Council deci...

I prefer that
Council deci...

Council
predetermine...

Let all
applications...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| prefer that Council decides what is a small request, and have staff DECIDE which of those non-profits get funding 11.11% 1
| prefer that Council decides what is a small request, and have staff RECOMMEND which of those organizations get funding 11.11% 1

Council predetermines which organizations get automatically renewed and for how much money, the rest come to Council for 44.44% 4
decision with no recommendations from staff.

Let all applications through, | want to see all of them regardless of size or how many times we said yes to them. 33.33% 3

TOTAL 9
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Q9 When deciding where to invest grant dollars, you require information,
please rate what information is most (or least) important for you to make
a decision

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

Nature of the
project, as...

Nature of the
project, as ...

Amount
requested

Category of
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request...

Geographic
location

Budget for
project

Strategic
relevance...

Number of
requests fro...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not really sure . I dont need or want this to make a decision
I may need or want this, but i think staff needs this more than i do
[ 1 definitely will look at this [} | want this!!

NOT | DONT NEED | MAY NEED OR | DEFINITELY | TOTAL WEIGHTED
REALLY OR WANT THIS, BUT | WILL LOOK WANT AVERAGE
SURE WANT THISTO THINK STAFF NEEDS AT THIS THIS!!
MAKE A THIS MORE THAN |
DECISION DO
Nature of the project, as 0.00% 0.00% 22.22% 44.44%  33.33%
written by the applicant 0 0 2 4 3 9 4.11
Nature of the project, as 11.11% 33.33% 11.11% 44 .44% 0.00%
per a 20 second video 1 3 1 4 0 9 2.89
sent by the applicant
Amount requested 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 22.22%  66.67%
0 0 1 2 6 9 4.56
Category of request 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 55.56%  33.33%
(Tourism, Community 0 0 1 5 3 9 4.22
Hall, festival...)
Geographic location 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 44.44%  22.22%
0 1 2 4 2 9 3.78
Budget for project 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 66.67%  22.22%
0 0 1 6 2 9 411
Strategic relevance 0.00% 22.22% 33.33% 33.33% 11.11%
(population growth, ec. 0 2 3 3 1 9 3.33
development, culture
preservation, affordable
services)
Number of requests from 22.22% 0.00% 0.00% 55.56%  22.22%
the same organization 2 0 0 5 2 9 3.56
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Q10 Rank the order of preference of the following statements on how you
want to keep your grants accountable to the public.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

1 only want
staff to fol...
| dont want
staff to fol...
I like the
idea of a...
1 dont think
its appropri...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE
| only want staff to follow up on BIG requests, similar to the community hall  50.00%  25.00%  25.00% 0.00%
policy, where we hold back a percentage of funding until we get a final 4 2 2 0 8 3.25
report
| dont want staff to follow up, | want for the municipality to hold back a 0.00% 28.57% 42.86% 28.57%
percentage of ALL projects pending a response from Non-profit orgs. 0 2 3 2 7 2.00
| like the idea of a random audit done by staff. Audits that uncover issues 22.22% 33.33% 22.22% 22.22%
would impact future funding applications from the applicant. 2 3 2 2 9 2.56
| dont think its appropriate for staff to follow up at all, we should trust the 33.33% 0.00% 11.11% 55.56%
money is being well spent. 3 0 1 5 9 211
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